PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Jeffery Hankins	11/07/2011
Ramond E. Davis	11/07/2011
William Neal Davis	11/07/2011
Clifton Glenn Hampton	11/07/2011
Raymond Michael Davis	11/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADCO Industries - Technologies, L.P.
Street Address:	11333 Pagemill Road
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75243

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13284165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 214-747-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. (DA)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23365-0048001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Vertz

PATENT REEL: 027233 FRAME: 0472 40 00 13284

501725270

Total Attachments: 6

source=23365-0048001_Assignment#page1.tif source=23365-0048001_Assignment#page2.tif source=23365-0048001_Assignment#page3.tif source=23365-0048001_Assignment#page4.tif source=23365-0048001_Assignment#page5.tif source=23365-0048001_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027233 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Robert Jeffery Hankins, of 2621 Patricia, Garland, TX 75041; Raymond E. Davis, of 1716 Bison Meadows, Heath, TX 75032; William Neal Davis, of 294 Rains CR 3327, Emory, TX 75440; Clifton Glenn Hampton, of 412 Kingswood, Burleson, TX 76028; and Raymond Michael Davis, of 405 Willow Springs Drive, Heath, TX 75032, hereby assign to ADCO INDUSTRIES - TECHNOLOGIES, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at 11333 Pagemill Road, Dallas, TX 75243, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ROLLER GRILL, filed October 28, 2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/284,165, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

11/7/11	all Bu
Date /	Robert Jeffery Hankins
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF Alas §	
On the 7th day of Novembe public, personally appeared Pale of Tells name is subscribed on the foregoing instrur	before me, the undersigned notary the person whose ment.
generalised the attended to a the attended to	Colleen Me Forland
COLLEEN MCFARLAND Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires Industry 36, 2013	Notary Public, State of Texas

Date	Raymond E. Davis
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF Allas §	
On the 7th day of November public, personally appeared Paymon E. I name is subscribed on the foregoing instrument	, <u>Zo//</u> , before me, the undersigned notary <u>Da vis</u> , known to me to be the person whose ent.
COLLEEN MCFARLAND Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 30, 2013	Notary Public, State of Texas

//- 7- 20// Date	William Neal Davis
STATE OF TEXAS § S COUNTY OF DAILS §	
On the 7th day of November public, personally appeared William NEAI name is subscribed on the foregoing instrume	, 2011 , before me, the undersigned notary known to me to be the person whose nt.
COLLEEN MCFARLAND Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires	Notary Public, State of Texas

11-7-11 Date	Cliffon Glenn Hampton
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF DOMAS §	
On the 7th day of November public, personally appeared 11 From 6164 name is subscribed on the foregoing instrum	2 , 2011, before me, the undersigned notary when to me to be the person whose
COLLEEN MCFARLAND	Colleen Mc Forland
Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 30, 2013	Notary Public, State of Texas

loyed Michel Socio
Raymond Michael Davis
before me, the undersigned notary the Law to me to be the person whose nt.
allen Mc Farland
Notary Public, State of Texas

11181523.doc

Assignment Page 6 of 6